Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok Branch

General Tariff & Charges for Large Corporates

Effective: 1 October 2020

Services Charging Terms Price (THB)
ACCOUNT SERVICES
Account Maintenance — THB Account Per account / Per month 8,650.-*
Account Maintenance — USD Account Per account / Per month USD 175.-*

Account Maintenance — EUR Account

Per account / Per month

EUR 10,000.-*

* Maximum charge. The Bank reserves the right to take monthly average balance into consideration.

Dormant Account Per 12 months 1,000.-

(no tumover for 12 consecutive months for Current Account and Saving

Account)

Closing of Account if open less than | year Per account 1,000.-

Monthly Auto Transfer Per account / Per month 1,000.-

Corporate Cheque Book Book of 25 cheques 35w

Cheque Returned Penalty Charges Per cheque 0.20% of cheque amount,
minimum 300.- / cheque

Stop Payment of Corporate cheque (first 6 month) Per cheque 300.-

Stop Payment of Lost Cashier’s order Per cheque 300.-

Balance Confirmation / Audit Statements Per confirmation 400.-

Copy of Bank Documents (Statement, Advices, etc.) Per page 100.-

Document Retrieval Charges (from offsite storage) — for next day request | Per trip 500.-

(request before 2 p.m.)

Document Retrieval Charges (from offsite storage) — for same day request | Per trip 1,000.-

(request before 2 p.m.)

Issuing Reference Letter / Letter of Recommendation / Document | Per letter 400.-

Certification

THB Cash or Cheque Deposit / Collection into THB Non-resident Account

Subject to Commission in lieu of exchange (CILE)

0.25% CILE, minimum 500.-

House Transfer from THB Resident Account to THB Non-resident Account

Per transaction

250.-

Third party bank transfer from THB Resident Account to THB Non-resident

Account

Per transaction

0.125% CILE, minimum 500.-

Additional Handling Charge for inward / outward transaction against THB

Non-resident Account

Per transaction

1.000.-

)




SWIFT SERVICES

SWIFT Message Advising Per transaction 400.-
SWIFT Statement — Set up Per account 500.-
SWIFT Daily Statement (MT940) / Intraday Statement (MT942) Per account / Per month 5.000.-
SWIFT MT 101 — Set Up & Handling Per account 5.000.-

TRANSACTION SERVICES

Cash Deposit / Withdrawal — THB only

Per transaction

I the cash deposit/withdrawal
amount is more than THB 1 million,
pre-notification 1o DB is required at
least 1 day in advance.

[ no pre-notification received. the

bank charge is at 1.00%

Cash Withdrawal for DB customer in Germany

Per transaction (limit EUR 1,000)

& Commission in lieu of exchange (CILE) applies

THB 650.-

1.50% CILE, minimum of THB

if transaction is made on the same currency of 500.-
non THB
Cashier’s Cheque — Issuing Per cheque 80.-
Cashier’s Cheque - Cancellation / Stop Payment Per cheque 300.-
Withholding Tax Certificate Printing Services Per month 3.000.-
Standing Order — Set up Per setup 200.-
Standing Order — Amendment Per transaction 50.-
Standing Order — Execution Per transaction
Cheque Payment 150.-
BAHTNET payment 200.-
SMART payment (Credit Next Day) 100.-
Upcountry Cheque — Handling Fee Per cheque 50.-

Upcountry Cheque — Collection Fee

Per cheque

0.10% of cheque amount,

minimum 10.-
Custody of Post Dated Cheque Per cheque 15.-
Withdrawal of Post Dated Cheque Per cheque 15.-
INWARD REMITTANCE
Oversea Remittance to customer accounts Per transaction 500.-
Oversea Remittance to non-customer in THB Per transaction (to further transfer to the final 500.-

receiving bank)

Oversea Remittance to non-customer in foreign currency Per transaction, 500.-

Subject to commission in lieu of exchange (CILE)

Plus 0.25% CILE, minimum 500.-




Local Remittance via BAHTNET Per transaction 100.-
Cross Bank Bill Payment via PromptPay Per transaction 20.-
Cross Bank Bill Payment via PromptPay Per month 3.000-
OUTWARD REMITTANCE
THB Payment via BAHTNET — Electronic Instruction Per transaction 150.-
Stop Payment - BAHTNET Per transaction 200.-
THB Payment via SMART — Electronic Instruction (Credit Same Day) Per transaction for the transfer amount of’
THB 1 - 100.000.- 20.-
THB 100,000.01 - 500.000.- 15
THB 500,000.01 - 2,000,000.- 200.-
THB Payment via SMART — Electronic instruction (Credit Next Day) Per transaction 125

Stop Payment - SMART

Per transaction

Transaction cancellation within
Deutsche Bank

- 50.- / transaction

. 500.- / batch

Transaction cancellation with
Beneficiary Bank

2 500.- / transaction

Cross Border Payments (payment currency is the same as the account

currency) — Electronic Instruction

Per transaction,

And subject to Commission in licu of exchange

0.25% CILE, minimum THB 500.-

Handling fee 800.-

(CILE) and cable charges. Cable charge 400.-
Stop Payment/Amend Outward Remittance Per transaction 500.-
OTHER
Additional Fee for Non Electronic Payment Instructions*® Per transaction 800.-

* Non Electronic Payment Instruction refers to transactions that are not submitted through Deutsche Bank digital channel i.e. DBDI, Autobahn Cash Manager or Host-to-Host

Processing Fee for Regulation Approval Per transaction 1,000.-
Courier or Pick Up Services Per month 6,000.-
TAX PAYMENT

Revenue Department Tax Payment Online Per transaction 15.-
Customs Tax Payment Online Per transaction 30.-
Excise Tax Payments Online Per transaction 15.-

DB-Direct Internet Electronic Banking / Cash Manager




/

- SOFT TOKEN (Mobile Application)

Per user

Services Charging Terms Price (THB)

db-direct or Cash Manager Installation / Setup Fee / Half a Day Remote | Per setup / Per domain 25.,000.-
Training

db-direct or Cash Manager Monthly Maintenance Fee Per month / Per domain 7.000.-
Extended Retention period for account information of 180 days Per month / Per domain 1,000.-
Extended Retention period for account information of 390 days Per month / Per domain 1.700.-
Authorization devices

- DIGIPASS Per device / Per user 300.-

Free of Charge

- HARD TOKEN WITH CAMERA Per device / Per user 1.500.-
db-direct Password Reset Fee Per instance 200.-
Standard Custody Charges
Services Charging Terms Price (THB)
Transaction Fee Per transaction 1,000.-
Safekeeping Fee Depending on the portfolio size 3.5 bps.

Note:

Portfolio fee pavable monthly based on month*end valuation.

Out-of-pocket expenses are billed as incurred. These include, where applicable (but not limited to):

Handling charges for clean payments payable according to branch’s schedule of charges.

This Schedule of charges is only applicable to normal transactions. Special services, if any, as well as transactions that are not included in this schedule are subject to negotiation

Large Corporates refer to those corporate customers who have a banking relationship not only with Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok Branch but any other branch or affiliate

within the Deutsche Bank Group in more than one location or one which is a listed company on the Thai stock exchange.

2. Transaction fee billed per receipt / delivery (free or versus payment) basis.
3.
= Stamp duty. scrip ee and registrar’s fee.
= Depository fee.
= Regulatory tax/duties, e.g. value added tax.
4. Handling charges for all payments related to securities settlements are waived.
5
6.
and may attract additional charges.
T
8.

Standard fees and charges as publicly announced on the website of Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok Branch will continue to apply with the exception of any preferential transaction

fees and/or interest rates that Deutsche Bank AG. Bangkok Branch intends to apply to specific Large Corporates. The preferential transaction fees and/or interest rates with

respect to the banking relationship maintained by the relevant Large Corporate with Deutsche Bank AG, Bangkok Branch will not be published on the website, will be

negotiable and is subject to agreement with the relevant Large Corporate prior to implementation.
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Deutsche Bank
! Table 3 Service Charges, Penalties related 10 Deposits, Loans* and Other Service Charges

[ Effective from June 1. 2018 .

@) Hrijer

service gharges | : ervi

ce charges (please specify unit)

! STANDARD TERMS AND TARIFFS CHARGES PAID BY CHARGES PAID BY REMARK
I DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CORRESPONDENT BANKS BENEFICIARY [PRINCIPAL
by i ; ﬁ .
i Foreign Business | §
e Import Letter of Credit i i '
[ ; E
Pt Commercial L/C i
LT (incivging rzocabkefinevomble/reveting;
! Foregn/Sight LUC
i ses fe o
H Qpenirg Commissicn «1au, fa: walsity o) e2ch 90 days é‘:vs" for valaiy of €azh 20
! cr ot therest min, USD 75.- ‘iro%‘oﬂ- thergaf win THE
i ‘ ,6C0.
: ! i
i ' amerament Cominicson
i 1/4% fo vatLily of eacl
| . Extension af valgiy/amount increase 1% fos validily of cach 90 days "”a';:‘ o7 vatLity of each 30
I of part theret min. USD 75,0 clré%“ weredf mun THE
I 1« Gthars | LSO TS5 THR 1,000.-
! i i
H ]
I LR Paymem Commission | !
; - 84110 15Gil CurTenZy | /4 mun USD 75 1% min THS 100G {
! b i Brlir foregn cuTency i 1 ;
: | - sewe n foreign curency l 174% m1 USD 75 149 s T#8 1,000.- i
i | icommission inlies of excharge) : !
] . sexin in 1ol currency - free Free ;
i : i
! '! i :
v oLaa | Domestic/SightL/C i : 1
. 20% ti h 3 ;
R Operiac Commisson 0.20'% for valday of caeh 30 days gaﬁ’ % for vatdity of cach 30 1
!
i - !
* ¢ part tharco! min, USD 75.- ?ro%ag!‘..mcmc. min THB ¥
= | 000,
11420 sunzndment Commizson
s 0.20% for vaudity of each 30 :
. Extenson of validity/amount lncrease $.20% for vakity of ¢ach 3D cays :au: 2 f0r vasdhey 3 :
: 1 t mun. THE !
i i or part theico! min. USU 75.- e thereof aun :
‘ . .
; - Clhers usD 75 THE 1,080~ :
: i ! i
) ! i
£ H [
(RS | Payment Commsson” § 1/4% oun USD ¥5.- wawed - 1o be sewed i local curency i|
1 1 | only ?
ERRE i Foreign/Usance L/C i S :
i 4% { ity of e '
R { Opening Commigsion ! 45 tor wokdity of ¢ach 90 days ;’a:,," o voldiy of €OE. ;
H ! s part thereat mn. USD 75.0 ‘;'—D%%“‘mmr mTHE :
1 1 » o :
1.0.1.3.0 Amengmeat Commisscn J - ;
i { : 1/4%a fer validiy of ezch !
; | - Sntonson of val Guty/ameunt INERSXsL | 1y tor gy of wisch 90 doye a’;ﬁ"‘ cr valiily OF e !
i i thercof min THB
: ! | i port therest min, USD 75 il "
| '
i - Glners i usp 5. | THB 1,000.- .
1.1 5 ! Ennuqm:cammismn' | 25%pa. orpant thensol | 2.5% p.o. ar gt iherco? ]
l i , munUSD 75 - L min THB1,CCO. H
] l i ' .
| | | |
I ; T .. _
e S A :

Page | ol'S

o
fann



STANDARD TERMS AND TARIFFS
DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS

T
! CHARGES PAID BY
{ CORRESPONDENTBANKS

CHARGES PAID DY
BENEFICIARY/PRINCIPAL

REMARK

TFayment Cemmission
- Bl in [2€21 Curnency

= Bilt in foréign Currency
« sgitie in faregn cumensy
(cemm:ss:on m hicu of cxchange)
= sulile 1n i6cal Currency

Domestic/Usance L/C

Qpening Commisgion

/4% nen USD 75,

/4%, mun USD 75.-

I Free

£.2055 for val-dity of cach 30 cays

cr part thereol min, USD 75.-

i/1% min THG 1,000.-

1/4%% min THB 1,000.-

Free

0.20% for validity of eacn 20
days

or part thereo! mun THE
1,0€0.-

110002 Amendament Commussan
- Extensan of vatdityjomount increse | 0.20% for vality of cach 30 days ‘;f,i‘* for SRT L e
|
! or pant thorca! min. USD 75.- :l;.—u%z‘;’n_mmeox avn THB
- Others usb 75.- THB 1,000.-
!
L sgagement CommMESSon™” 2.5% p.a. or pari thereo! 2.5% p.3. Cr pdRt Ihereo!
| mnUSD 75.- men THBL,C00:-
L3 Payment Commutsmn®** ; 1/a%, min USO 75.- vianes -« ~to De setted in local currency
H | only
H |
; ] H
| 12 Standby L/C* =<~ ! Referto2 | Referto? « t=eSiandby £/C is CONS0EEG a5 OineT
x H quaraniess
s Discrepant Documents i
- present vathin vatidity of LIC | USC §0.-pec et Wik
- gradit MORL auendrawn 1/3%0¢ overdrawn amaunt WA
min, USO S0.-
- present after vakioity of L/C 1/3% of invokke amount NIA
mz. USD §3.-
11, Shipping Guarantee
acrm2t nandling fecs
- presant vathin vakmty of U/C free e
- precent after validity of LU/C USD 75.- peritem “THB 500.- per tlem
:sng outstanding {ees® USD 10.- per manlh THB 100.- per month - willl be charged monthly atter 3
I maonths from transachion cate.
S
i Collection Orders from Abroad

(Import)

Caollection Commission
Documentary and Clean Colierons agaast
Payment or

Acceptarae a5 well as Relums (indl, Chegue
ReluUnS)

Sight D t=
Graduated Scale
- up lo THB 5C0,000.-
- gver THB 500,000.
. cver THE 1,000.0C0.-

g t tond

1
1/8%%
1/16%
m. USD 75

e

LA

1/s%

1163

min, THS 1,000,
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STANDARD TERMS AND TARIFFS CHARGES PAID BY CHARGES PAID BY ! REMARK
DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CORRESPONDENT BANKS BENEFICIARY/PRINCIPAL r
il ;
tareugh Tocl Bank ¥ !
- up 1o TH2 500,000.- 1155, Lf5% :
« over THD 500,060.- boLees I16% :
- over THB 1,060,060, I 1163 2% &
i
| mn, USD 75 | mo. THE 1,050 i
| ! |
Uzance O against A c ; 'i :
an 3 Gradudted S@le H '
1 3
- up 10 THB 500,000 A I 1% &
- cvee THE 500,000.- 18% | 8%
- cver THE 1,000,000, 1116 6% !
mun. USD 75.- i min, THE 1,020 |
L 1 !
hegugh local bank | !
- up to THB 500.000.- 1A RV
. gver THB 500,000, B I 116%
' - evir THE 1,000,000.- 1/16% 1132% : :
I min. USC 75.- min, THE 1,000.- i i
. 1
I UsonccD gainst Pay f on
a Graduated Scale
- up 0 THB 500,000.- /2% 1T
- gvee THE 500,000 HIEH 17802
mm, USD 75.- avn. THB 1,000,
Payment Commission”

- Bilin (&2l curendy

- Bill i fCregn CUmency
- sexiie in fomegn CUMEndy
{commigsion 1n ke of cxchangl}
. sestle m lozal currency

\ IBC(DA/DR)

Shupping Guaraniee
noimal nanalng fes
b0 outstancing tees *°

e et = e 2

Handling fec for keeping long outstanding

1744 run USO 75.-

3/4%% min USD 75,

USD 75, per month

USD 75.- pos ilem
USH 10.- per moath

1/486 min THB 1,000.-

1/4%% min THB 1,000.-

Free i

THD 500 per month

THS S00.- per e
THB 100.- per manih

« Only 1/8% min THE1,000.- wull b
chargec v/hen collection threugh ot
bank .

Will be charged monthiy:

Sight blll: after 2 mths ram

Transaction date

Usaace bill: after 2 maths frem duc cate

++ \yifl be charged monthly after 3
manns trom LRNSacen datc.

v A

N

i
i
|
i
i
i
1
+
!
i

Export Letter of Credit
Pre-adwising Commissicn

Advizing Cemmission
tOnqu.slancwmml)

~Transferring Commission
! onginalfamandmeat Increase of mount
wansferred

Confirmation Commission

{Qngmal f zmendment Increase of amount
confimed /

z12nd =xpity 0atC)

Cancellation Commission
(to ke ccliected from 1ssung pank )

PN

Amandment (other than amount ingreased)

e

USD 75,

174% mman. USO 75.-

usD 75.-

subjec: 1 1Ssung pank / counlry
nsk

uso 75.-

THB280.- \

1/455 min, THB £,000.-

IHEIB0.-

subject 1o 155uinD DIAK /
country risk

wawve /
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! STANDARD TERMS AND TARIFFS CHARGES PAID BY CHARGES PAID BY REMARK
DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS CORRESPONDENT BANKS BENEFICIARY/PRINCIPAL :
IR 2N R c i T H
rze Clean Reimpurement USo 75.- | e 1,000
1 v
i ; i
i 3 Accepta T BfE ¢ of . . 2 3
| 126 oihon i b 2955 p.a, min, USE 75.: ST p.a. mvin, THD 2,000. :
i ;
[ 25 on/Paymaent Cor i
1! .27, B in Fortugn Cumrency* H « when cenlement is in Fareign cumency, i
!  AJC Wgkiing Customer | 15 min. USD 75 THELD0.- S (min THEL,000.-) commizzionia |
i 1 of exchange il be additionally charged. |
; i - rion-;JC holgmq CusICmer i 1/8% mi. USD 75.- T4B81,520. (only 1/8% mn. THB1,500.- wher docts
: i i presented through kocal 3nk) !
R . i Local Currensy 1 {
P« AJC hoXiing Custemes 1/4% min. USD 75.- 1/4% . THB 1,000~ .
H 4
: - #Hon-AIC helding customer 1j4% min. USD 25.- 1/8% min. THB 1,500.- ¢
i
! L o |
R | Deferrcd Pay Co 185 per month or part thereol Iiﬁ;,"" oot r DR i
i i 50.- i
§ (o1 1C confirmed by us) mun. USD 75.- or SubJEct 10 e THE 1.000.- or ubject i
Head Olfice’s insguction Head Qffice’s insirucian 'i
i
1129 Non Payment/ Cantellion bill wilhaut payment 1/1% mun, USD 75.- 1/4% rmun. THB 1,000.- / l
f 1
b s i Collection Orders to Abroad
: i (Export) .
HES Collection Commission !
Cacumentary Cclecticn, Documents agamst
Paymenl 6f ACCCpAKE 35 well o5 Relurns :
- AJC helging customer 1/8% com min. USD 75.- /8% comm. min. TH8 1,000.- ;
- nan-A/C holdmg customar 1/8% com man, USD 75.- 1783 comm, min, THB 1.500.-
152 Payment Commission” anly 1/8%min THB1,500.- wnen docts
- Bill in foca) Currency 1/4%% min USD 75.- 1/4% rmn THBL,060.+ presented through [ocal Gank H
- @illin faresgn curency
- scitie in foreign cumency 174% nun USO 75.- 1/5% mun THB1,000.- :
(commussion 1n licu of exchanse) |
- « sorntie In tocal curency l Free Froe
L g Handling {ee for keeping long S < 1) ly
143 outstonding USD 75.+ per manth THB 500.- per month v/ill be ¢charged menathly :
EBC (DA/DP and LC) Sight Bl
after 2 mins [rem trAnsachon cate
‘ usnce Bt
: after 2 mihs frem duk O3
], 144 ivon Poymeny Carcelialion bill without payment /4% min, USD 75.- 1/4%% min. THB 1,600.-
i
-3 Guarantees and Avals
(Rt Issuance
b1 L g8id Bend
. inles-aranches/D3 Group 5‘;’?;;““ or part threa! up 10
frun EUR37.50 p.g. o¢ part thereol
5, . r
 elher banks iﬁi;},’“ g pt hneonlp
3 mua EUR37.50 p.g.. of R
i herco! .
: % D.0. Of D3It Mereol u
! - corpomale / pavate gf;“%:‘ B e
1 min THB $00.-p.q. or part
i i theseot
Q= T Other Guaranieds
'
: 2 5716 "o pq. ©F pAN tneree! up
i - inter-pranehes/ OB Group | 10 5% pa.
g min EUR27.50 p.q. o part therco!
. . otltor barks é,;z‘:'. 0.4, or part thenzct up 10
s 5% p.a.
min EUR37.50 p.q. 0 part Uierco!
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i STANDARD TERMS AND TARIFZS é CHARGES PAID BY CHARGES PAID BY REMARK
! DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS i CORRESPONDENT BANKS BENEFICIARY/PRINCIPAL
1
. corporate / prrate e M;bo;c?: ;hcreol up
: 1 min THE SCC p.q. of part |
: ! wencol
; i
z.2 'I Amendments |
2.2.1. | ingreascin Ameunt JExtensicn of 8ic BanGs i
i
- - 1
. inter-sanehes/0B Greup 5;;"’-9‘*; P q. o7 par thereo! up to |
'i min EUR3Y.50 p.q. 67 part iherco! i
; . i 21846 p.aQ. 07 part theteof up 10
;- omerDarks 5% Db
i 1Pt EUR3?.50 v.4. oF pant tieieol
i % 0.0, r
|+ comparmie / pmate i NE% 0. Aromt ihereol up
i i min THB 5C0.-p.q. or part
: thereo!
222 | Inceease in Amount /Extension of Oes 1
o \ Guarante f ‘
i i 116 4 p.q. 07 DA ¢
: \ . inter-arnehes/DS Greud ; :"555". i wasoeci ;|
‘ l i EUR37.50 p.q. o7 par thereo!
H i i G 5
| - cinersanks lsﬂi;gq of pan whereof Lp 10 '
; | n EURZ7.50 p.q. Gr oar thereot
1
! '
‘ i ‘ 1729% p.q. of p2rt thereot up
i - compemle [ pnvald | o 5% pA.
i ; min THB 500 p. 07 par
i ¥ nereol
l 2.2.3. l Giner Amendments | EUR7S. “THB 5C0.-
i
] 23 | Guarantee Advising ‘ USDTS THROS0.-
1 \ i
* 24 . Guarantees Issued but not Utilized t uSR75 THEDSD.-
3 : !
H 0% . up 10 55a p.ar. AN
l 25 " Aval/Acceptance ! siot aporcanie % ,B"l"’o':o‘_‘f’ 5% paa. .i
| risceitzacou: ! ;
i +Swilt Charges I i
! LiC st inguing Charges | USDSO THE 8C0.00
: L€ sanlt 2mengment Chamaws \ ‘ USoSo THB 5C0.00
1 !
I i \
; BIG swilt issuing Charges usos0 THB1,000.00
! £/G svaft amengment Chemges usos0 THB 1,000.00
. |
| otaws | UsL50 THE 560.00
i \ $
i| -Cour.cr Chanjes H USDsa i THB $50
1 Damestic H !
! Grarscint i | USDSO THE 550-2,000
‘ waned pLcarsng o Gestingtizn and i
i et 1 i |
¢ 1
| -Swnaouty ‘: As pCus 'E As DCtud ‘
' : !
o P
A a ¢

o
! //\Hv;.-. /__-_;';l’? o e
L

Orawan Songehitsomboon

Announcement Date: June 1. 2018
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